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ACADEMIC CALENDER
CHSE-XI(2024-25)
Vision:

To lead secondary education towards inclusive excellence through scholastic
transformation.

Mission:

e To create an educational institution of academic excellence measured by faculty quality,
academic output, quality of students, alumni achievement and satisfaction of all stakeholders
backed up by appropriate infrastructure for teaching and learning; research and
development, training, reflection and contemplation etc.

e To attract quality students in appropriate numbers and cater to their needs so that their
potential can be fully developed.

e To be the first fully residential college that encourages all round development of the
student’s personality with a proper balance between academic rigorous qualitative co-
curricular exposure and strong encouragement for extracurricular activities.

Note: (Subject to change as per the requirement)

SCHEDULE OF CLASS AND COURSE COMPLETION TARGET

» About 120(approx.) classes are to be conducted in subjects like Physics, Chemistry,
Mathematics are to be conducted for the smooth completion of the entire syllabus.

» About 80 (approx.) classes are to be conducted in subjects like IT and Biology for the smooth
completion of the entire Syllabus.

» About 60 (approx.) classes are to be conducted in subjects like English & about 40 (approx.)
classes are to be conducted in subjects like Odia, Sanskrit, Hindi for the smooth completion
of the entire syllabus.

» Besides these, doubt clearing classes, coaching classes, practical classes & revision Classes
will also be conducted

ACADEMIC PHASE NO. OF CLASSES AVAILABLE COURSE TARGET

03-07-2024 Commencement of 15tYear Course

120 classes (In PCM), 80 classes in (BIO
15-02-2025 & IT) ,60 classes in English &40 classes in
Odia, Sanskrit & Hindi.

100% of the
Syllabus completion

16-02-2025 30 revision classes for PCMB/ IT & 10 .
. . ] Revision& Doubt
TO revision classes for English & Odia, i
, o clearing
28-02-2025 Sanskrit, Hindi.

1STWEEK OF MARCH Annual Exam




EXAM SCHEDULE

SL. NO. NAME OF THE EXAMINATION DATE/MONTH
1 Weekly test Every Monday
2 Monthly Test Last week of every Month
3 Half yearly Exam Last week of November
4 Annual Exam Month of March 2025
DATE | DAY EXAM DATE DAY EXAM
JULY DECEMBER
22/07/2024 Monday Weekly Test 09/12/2024 Monday Weekly Test
29/07/2024 Monday Weekly Test 16/12/2024 Monday Weekly Test
AUGUST 21/12/2024 Saturday MONTHLY
05/08/2024 Monday Weekly Test 23/12/2024 Monday TEST-III
12/08/2024 Monday Weekly Test 24/12/2024 Tuesday
19/08/2024 Monday Weekly Test JANUARY
29/08/2024 Thursday MONTHLY 13/01/2025 Monday Weekly Test
30/08/2024 Friday TEST-I 20/01/2025 Monday Weekly Test
31/08/2024 Saturday 29/01/2025 | Wednesday
SEPTEMBER 30/01/2025 Thursday MONTHLY
09/09/2024 Monday Weekly Test 31/01/2025 Friday TEST-IV
16/09/2024 Monday Weekly Test FEBRUARY
23/09/2024 Monday Weekly Test 10/02/2025 Monday Weekly Test
27/09/2024 Friday 17/02/2025 Monday Weekly Test
28/09/2024 Saturday MONTHLY 27/02/2025 Monday Weekly Test
30/09/2024 Monday TEST-II MARCH
OCTOBER 04/03/2025 Tuesday
07/10/2024 Monday | Weekly Test 06/03/2025 Thursday
10/10/2024
to DUSSEHRA PUJA
17/10/2024
28/10/2024 | Monday | Weekly Test 08/03/2025 | _ Saturday Ag)‘(\%}"
NOVEMBER 10/03/2025 Monday
04/11/2024 Monday Weekly Test 12/03/2025 | Wednesday
11/11/2024 Monday Weekly Test 14/03/2025 Friday
18/10/2024 Monday Weekly Test
25/11/2024 Monday
26/11/2024 Tuesday
27/11/2024 | Wednesday
28/11/2024 Thursday HALF YEARLY
29/11/2024 Friday
30/11/2024 Saturday




LIST OF FACULTIES

SL NO DEPT NAME DESIGNATION
1 Dr. Bijuni Charan Sutar Principal
2 Mr.Om Prakash Mohanty Sr. Lecturer (H O D)
3 Mr. Santosh Kumar Sahu Sr. Lecturer
4 Mr. Nilakantha Parida Lecturer
5 PHYSICS Mr. Satyaban Das Lecturer
6 Mr. Pritiranjan Behera Lecturer
7 Mr. Rabindra Nath Dash Demonstrator
8 Mr. Dillip Nayak Demonstrator
1 Dr. D. Das Sr. Lecturer
2 Mrs. Sanghamitra Dash Sr. Lecturer ( HO D)
3 Dr. Ankita Praharaj Lecturer
4 CHEMISTRY Mr. Suryakanta Parida Sr. Lecturer
5 Mr. Bikash Kumar Dash Lecturer
6 Miss. Arpita Swain Lecturer
7 Mr. Pravas Barik Lecturer
1 Mr. Sitanshu Shekhar Rout Vice — Principal (HO D)
2 Mr. Premanada Patra (Deiil. kiztc;ggics)
3 MATHEMATICS | npy, Deepak Maharana Sr.Lecturer
4 Mr. Pruthiraj Sahoo Lecturer
5 Miss. Bhagyashree Parida Lecturer
1 Dr. S R. Mishra Sr. Lecturer
2 BOTANY Miss. Romali Sonam Samarpita Sr.Lecturer ( HO D)
3 Mr. Pritam Kumar Panda Lecturer
1 Dr. K P Mohanty Sr. Lecturer
2 Mrs. Minati Prava Sahoo Sr. Lecturer ( HO D)
3 #OOLOGY Mr. Pramod Pal Lecturer
4 Miss. Subhramalinee Mishra Lecturer
1 COMPUTER Mr. Jyoti Ranjan Sahoo Sr.Lecturer (HO D)
2 SCIENCE Mrs. Subhra s Priyadarshini Lecturer
1 Mr. Manas Kumar Sahoo Sr. Lecturer
2 ENGLISH Miss. Sethy Shilpa Roy Lecturer (HO D)
3 Miss. Subhashini Swain Lecturer
1 Mr. Nimain Charan Nayak Sr. Lecturer
2 opiA Miss. Subhashree Sahoo Lecturer
1 Sanskrit Mrs. Arundhati Bhuyan Sr. Lecturer
1 Hindi Mrs. Subhadarshini Parida Lecturer




LIST OF ENTRANCE FACULTY

SL.NO NAME DESIGNATION SUBJECT
1 Prof. Golekh Bhuyan Ex Faculty Of Akash Physics
2 Prof. Santosh Kumar Parida Ex Faculty Of IBOOKS Physics
3 Prof. Soubhagya Ranjan Prusty Ex Faculty Of Fitjee Physics
4 Dr. D. Das Ex Faculty Of Akash Chemistry
5 Prof. Bijay Kumar Dash Ex faculty of Mayadhar Chemistry
6 Prof. Premananda Patra PP Classes Mathematics
8 Prof. Sitanshu Shekhar Rout Ex Faculty of Narayana Mathematics
Education
9 Dr S.N. Sahoo Ex Faculty of IBOOKS Biology
10 Prof. Goutam Dash Ex Faculty Of IBOOKS Biology
IMPORTANT CONTACT PERSONS
DESIGNATION NAME CONTACT
NUMBER
Principal Dr. Bijuni Charan Sutar 9238046432
Principal Office 071-2960126
7328820340
Vice Principal Mr. Sitanshu Shekhar Rout 7008186216
Dean Academics Mr. Premanada Patra 7978633637
Dean Administration Mrs. Minatiprava Sahoo 8847842257
Course co-ordinator Mr. Santosh Kumar Sahu 7894765262
Entrance Co-ordinator Miss. Romali Sonam Samarpita 9439223569
Controller of Examination Mr. Sitanshu Shekhar Rout 7008186216
Asst. Controller of Examination Mr. Jyoti Ranjan Sahoo 9040659928
Warden of boys Hostel Mr. Pruthiraj Sahoo 8908981432
Superintendent Mr. Pritiranjan Behera 7504420007
(Boys Hostel) Mr. Prabhash Barik 7326097670
Superintendent (Girls Hostel) Miss. Sethy Shilpa Ray 8918588157
Miss. Bhagyashree Parida 7064218753
Administrative officer Mr. Sanjay Kumar Behera 7978252113
Accountant Mr. Smruti Ranjan Patra 9040681517
Establishment Officer Miss. Lijaranee Martha 6371825852
Boys hostel office Contact 8093634305

Girls hostel office Contact

8093634351
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DAILY TIME TABLE

TIME ACTIVITY

5:30 AM to 6:00 AM Ablution
6:00 AM to 6:30 AM Yoga
6:30 AM to 7:00 AM Get Ready for Classes
7:00 AM to 9:00 AM Entrance Class
9:00 AM to 9:30 AM Breakfast
9:30 AM to 9:45 AM Morning Assembly
9:45 AM to 4:45 PM Class / Lab
4:45 PM to 6:00 PM Game
6:00 PM to 6:15 PM Evening Prayer
6:15 PM to 9:00 PM Doubt clear classes
9:00 PM to 9:30 PM Dinner
9:30 PM to 11:00 PM Self-study

11:00 PM Switch off the light

Hostel Rules & Regulations (Boys & Girls)

[t is compulsory to maintain study time from 6.00pm to 11.00pm excluding dinner timing
(8.30p.m. -09.30p.m). Besides Students must maintain other daily time schedule notified to
them.

No one is allowed to go, outside during the study hour. If any emergency proper permission
should be taken.

Use of mobile phone is strictly prohibited.

Keep your room clean; do not break & misuse any furniture provided for your benefit.
Discipline should be maintained inside hostel campus and also at canteen.

Without any authorized permission nobody can arrange any gathering, celebrations inside
the hostel campus.

No food items will be allowed to take to the rooms except sickness.

ACCOUNT NO : 35878813633IFSC CODE: SBIN0018490

ACCOUNT DETAILS
NAME: KMBB JUNIOR SCIENCE COLLEGE

BANK: STATE BANK OF INDIA, TRISULIA, CUTTACK

ACCOUNT NO : 922010031060053 IFSC CODE: UTIB000550

ACCOUNT DETAILS
NAME: KMBB SCIENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
BANK: AXIS BANK, BIDANASI,CUTTACK

1.
2.

No one can use any type of abusive language inside the hostel campus.

If anyone disobeys the above rules, disciplinary action will be taken against him / her.

* Visiting Time: 04.45P.M. - 05.45P.M. (On every working days)

: 10.00A.M. - 12.30P.M. & 04.00 P.M. - 06.00P.M.(On Sunday and Holidays)

* All Parents must clear the (Class-XI) course fees before the Annual Examination.



